RESOLUTION NO. 2022-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY POWER ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022–2023 BUDGET

A. San Diego Community Power ("SDCP") is a joint powers agency formed pursuant to the Joint Exercise of Powers Act, Cal. Gov. Code § 6500 *et seq.*, California Public Utilities Code § 366.2, and a Joint Powers Agreement effective on October 1, 2019 and amended on December 16, 2021 ("JPA Agreement").

B. The JPA Agreement provides that SDCP's fiscal year shall be 12 months commencing each year on July 1 and ending on June 30 the following year.

C. The JPA Agreement further provides that all expenditures shall be made in accordance with the approved budget and upon the approval of any officer so authorized by the Board in accordance with its policies and procedures.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of San Diego Community Power as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The Board of Directors hereby approves and adopts the Fiscal Year 2022–2023 Budget attached hereto and incorporated herein as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

<u>Section 2</u>. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a meeting of the Board of Directors of San Diego Community Power held on June 23, 2022.

Joseph M. Mosca

Chair, Board of Directors San Diego Community Power

ATTEST:

Megan Wiegelman

Secretary, Board of Directors San Diego Community Power